

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: 22-905 Name: a. Conduct a public hearing on Urban County

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation

Report (CAPER) for FY21/22

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/19/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/27/2022 Final action: 9/27/2022

Title: a. Conduct a public hearing on Urban County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)

Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER) for FY21/22;

b. Consider the CAPER for FY21/22;

c. Consider authorizing the Director of Housing and Community Development to submit the CAPER to

the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD);

d. Consider authorizing the Director of Housing and Community Development to make minor changes

to the CAPER as needed in response to comments from HUD;

e. Approve the Urban County CDBG CAPER for FY21/22 for submittal to the U.S. Department of

Housing and Urban Development (HUD); and,

f. Authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development to make minor changes to the

CAPER as needed or in response to comments from HUD.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A-Draft Consolidated Ann Perf and Eval Report for FY2021-22, 3.

Presentation Item No.pdf, 4. Completed Board Order No. 17

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2022	1	Board of Supervisors		